

Amendment No. 5 dated 07.11.2023

to

RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider to establish transmission system for “Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-A & B) and Gadag-II (Phase- A) in Karnataka” through tariff based competitive bidding process

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions					
1.	Schedule: 2 of TSA A. Transmission System for Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-A) and Gadag-II (Phase- A) in Karnataka					Schedule: 2 of TSA A. Transmission System for Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-A) and Gadag-II (Phase- A) in Karnataka					
	Sl. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element		Sl. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	A1	Establishment of 765/400 kV 2x1500 MVA, 400/220 kV, 2x500 MVA Koppal-II (Phase- A) Pooling Station with provision of two (2) sections of 4500 MVA each at 400 kV level and provision of four (4) sections of 2500 MVA each at 220 kV level	28.79 %	...		A1	Establishment of 765/400 kV 2x1500 MVA, 400/220 kV, 2x500 MVA Koppal-II (Phase- A) Pooling Station with provision of two (2) sections of 4500 MVA each at 400 kV level and provision of four (4) sections of 2500 MVA each at 220 kV level	28.49 %	...
	A2			A2	
	A3			A3	
	A4			A4	
	A5			A5	
	A6			A6	

S. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
	B. Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-B) in Karnataka					B. Transmission Scheme for integration of Renewable Energy Zone (Phase-II) in Koppal-II (Phase-B) in Karnataka				
	Sl. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Schedule d COD	Percentage of Quoted Transmissi on Charges recoverabl e on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element	Sl. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Schedule d COD	Percentage of Quoted Transmissi on Charges recoverabl e on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element
	B1	B1
	B2		B2	...			
	B3		B3	...			
				